

01-20-2006

01-12-2006

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #34

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103161582

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY

TOOTOTOOL TRADEMARKS ONLT				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CANPLAS INDUSTRIES LTD.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: EASTCO CORPORATION			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: Province of Ontario-Canada	Internal Address: Street Address: <u>5500 111th Street</u> City: Oak Lawn			
☐ Other	State: <u>II</u> Country: <u>USA</u> Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 29, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing PARMATE CANLET CANLET	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,947,129 1,212,261 2,252,979 Additional sheet(s) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward D. Gilhooly Internal Address: Street Address: 28 East Jackson, Ste 423	6. Total number 1990 1990 1990 1990 1990 1990 1990 199			
City: Chicago State: II Zip: 60604 Phone Number: 312/362-1734 Fax Number: 312/362-1946 Email Address: egilhooly@ameritech.net	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 81/23/2006 LMUELLER 68808885 194/129 b. Deposit Account Number 61 FC:8521 Authorizeg2 F898582ne 58.88			
9. Signature: dward D. Gilhooly Edward D. Gilhooly	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and document: 2			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 003289 FRAME: 0262

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS CANPLAS INDUSTRIES LTD., (the Assignor), a corporation existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having a place of business at 31 Patterson Road, Barrie, Ontario, L4M 3V9, Canada, owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks claimed in the Canadian and U.S. Trade-mark registrations (the Trademarks) as set out in the schedule below:

SCHEDULE

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration	No. Registration Date
Canada	CANLET	303,456	June 7, 1985
Canada	CANLET	205,164	February 7, 1975
Canada	PARMATE	421,164	December 17, 1993
Canada	CANLET	430,003	July 1, 1994
United States PARM	ET.	1,947,129	January 9, 1996
United States CANL		1,212,261	October 12, 1982
United States CANL		2,252,979	June 15, 1999

AND WHEREAS EASTCO CORPORATION, (the Assignee) a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 5500 West 111th Street, Oak Lawn, Illinois, 60453, United States of America, has acquired the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business carried on in Canada and in the United States, in association with the wares with which the Trademarks have been used in Canada and in the United States and for which the Trademarks have been registered,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in Canada and the United States in association with the wares with which the said Trademarks have been used in Canada and in the United States, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully as the same would have been enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED this 29th day of November 2005 at Barrie, Ontario, Canada.

"ASSIGNOR"

CANPLAS INDUSTRIES LTD.

Tor#: 1607967.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003289 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 01/12/2006